1/8
DATA BRIEFING
June 2002
Complete data available on Data-on-Disc CD-ROM or at www.st.com .
µPSD3200 FAMILY
Flash Programmable System Device
with 8032 Microcontroller Core
FEATURES SUMMARY

µPSD3200 FAMILY
PART NUMBERING
Table 2. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Example: uPSD 3 2 3 4 B V – 24 U 6 T
Device Type
uPSD = Microcontroller PSD
Family
3 = 8032 core
PLD Size
2 = 16 Macrocells
3 = 32 Macrocells
SRAM Size
1 = 16 Kbit
3 = 64 Kbit
5 = 256 Kbit
Main Flash Memory Size
3 = 1 Mbit
4 = 2 Mbit
5 = 4 Mbit
IP Mix
A = USB, I2C, PWM, DDC, ADC, (2) UARTs
Supervisor (Reset Out, Reset In, LVD, WD)
B = I2C, PWM, DDC, ADC, (2) UARTs
Supervisor (Reset Out, Reset In, LVD, WD)
Operating Voltage
blank = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V
V = VCC = 3.0 to 3.6V
Speed
24 = 24 MHz
40 = 40 MHz
Package
T = 52-pin TQFP
U = 80-pin TQFP
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C (commercial)
6 = –40 to 85 °C (industrial)
Option
T = Tape & Reel Packing
µPSD3200 FAMILY
8/8
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners
 2002 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong -